

Protecting Homes from Severe Weather with Stronger Roofs

The Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas (FHLB Dallas) FORTIFIED Fund provides grants for roofs designed to prevent damage from hurricanes, high winds, hail and severe thunderstorms.

The Fund Offers Two Grants

| FHLB Dallas FORTIFIED Roof Grant | FHLB Dallas FORTIFIED Construction Grant |
|--|--|
| Up to \$15,000 to replace the roof for an | Up to \$7,500 to replace the roof on a newly |
| existing home with a FORTIFIED Roof | constructed home with a FORTIFIED Roof |
| Homeowners access funding through | Intermediaries can collaborate with FHLB Dallas |
| FHLB Dallas members | Members to facilitate grant requests |
| Households must have income of 120 percent or less of median income for the area | Funding can be used anywhere in FHLB Dallas' five-state District of Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico and Texas |

BENEFITS

Helps protect homes from hurricanes, high winds, tornadoes, hail and severe storms that are known to cause significant damage to roofs

To learn more, visit *fhlb.com* or contact Community Investment at 800.362.2944 or email fortifiedfund@fhlb.com.

To learn more about the FORTIFIED building process, go to **<u>SmartHomeAmerica.org/fortified</u>** or call 855.742.7233.

FORTIFIED is a voluntary construction and re-roofing program developed by the Insurance Institute for Business & Home Safety, after decades of research, to reduce the damage caused by severe weather.

FHLB Dallas does not act as a financial advisor. Member institutions should evaluate the suitability and risks of products and services offered by FHLB Dallas. Consult your advisors, as needed. The Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas's FORTIFIED Roof Grant and FORTIFIED Construction Grant programs (FORTIFIED Fund Grant programs) are solely products/programs of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas. The use of the Insurance Institute for Business & Home Safety's (IBHS) FORTIFIED Roof[™] and FORTIFIED[™] intellectual property in connection with the FORTIFIED Fund Grant programs does not imply any affiliation or guarantee on the part of the Insurance Institute for Business & Home Safety.